Chater
Number

)

1)

CONTENTS

Title

Acknowledgement
Contents

List of Tables

INTRODUCTION 16- 2%

L1 Approach to the problem

L2 Statement of the problem

L3  Sigificance of the problem

L4 Objectives of the study

LS Scope and limitations of the study
L6 = Research Procedure

L7 Organisation of the study

THE PLACE OF ENGLISH IN INDIA 2.3 -6o

IL1
IL2

Introduction

Value .& Importance of Teaching English
(1) English as a international language :

a) Language par excellence
b) Source of better understanding

¢) Records everything of importance
and interest

d) Language of international trade and
industry

e) International exchange of teachers
and students

f) Language of cultural give and take

(2) wwh - our major window on the

Page
Number

12—

v
02—
o2

-3

2-6

2)
3\

322
22—

Bo—
33
32
22
2%
24



Chapter
Numpber

(I1) (Contd.ee.)
(3)

(4)
IL3

Title

English as a link language
a) Link with the outside world

b) Inter-State communication

c) Social Communication

d) Trade Link

English as a Library language

he pl of English in India -
et e Presone

(A)

(B)

(c)

i)
i)
i)

iv)

Present
The Beginnings
Lord Macaulay's Efforts

Lord William Bentinks
proclamation

Lord Hardinge's Declaration

The Position of English Language
before Independence

i)
i)
iii)
iv)

-

The language of the ruling class
The Queen of Languages
The Medium of Instruction

English taught by experienced
teachers

A place of pride for English

The position of English language
after Independence

i)
i)

The new position of English

The place of English according
to Indian Constitution

Page
Number

26
26

>4

26
£
3y

29

39
23
29

23
%40

A 0
40

<0
< )



Chapter
Numpber

(1) (Contd....)

i)

L4

IL5

IL6

Title

iit) Some expert views -
a) C. Rajagopalacharya
b) Mahatma Gandhi
c) Pandit Nehru
d) Secondary Eduation Commission
¢) Kothari Education Commission
Some related issues

a) Should Eglish be the Medium of
Instruction ?

b) Should English be taught as a Compulsory
Subject ?

c) At what stage should English be
introduced ?

d) What is the main purpose of teaching
English in India ?

e) Can English become the language of
the masses ?

The three language formula axid the place
of English

Conclusion

REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE €1-75

1]
L2
m.3

Introduction
Review of related research literature

Concluding Remarks

(ody

Page
Number

oy 2
A2
43
43
42
“14
414
gl

6

43

62—
6%
74



Chapter
Number

Iv)

V)

Title
RESEARCH PROCEDURE 7£—-86
V.1 Introduction
Iv.2 Nature of the problem
IV.3  Nature of the data to be collected
V.4 Research tools and techniques
a) AQuestlonnalre
b) An Interview Schedule
c) An Observation Schedule
d) A visit schedule
V.S Analysis and Interpretation of the data
collected
Iv.6 Concluding Remarks

ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA

V.l
V.2

V.3

V.4

V. 5.

Introduction

Information regarding the total number of

schools and the number of teachers responded

Educational qualification of teachers of
English

Teaching experience of the teachers of
English

a) Perception of English teachers concerning
the objectives of teaching English as a

third language

b) Perception of English teachers concerning

the realijation of objectives

c) Perception of English teachers regarding
the causes for not properly realizing the

objectives

d) Perception of English teachers concerning

responsibility of methods for not
realising the objectives

BD— 214

Page
Number

77
77
77

V2
>9
g4
3%
25

26

3)

»

o2

108

Jo7

108

"



Chapter
Number

(V) (Contd...)
V.6

V.7

V.8

V.9

Title

a) Perception of the teachers regarding the
fundamentals of acquiring a language

b) 1) Efforts made by the teachers to
develop the sound system

2) Perception of the teachers regarding
the problems of pronunciation

3) Perception of the teachers regarding
the characteristics of good class-
room speech

Efforts made by the teachers to teach
structures

a) Efforts made by the teachers to present
structures

b) Efforts made by the teachers to practice
structures

c) Efforts made by the teachers to apply
the structures

Efforts made by the teachers to teach
vocabulary

Efforts made by the teachers to develop
four skills of the pupils

a) 1) Efforts made by the teachers to
develop the listening skill of the
pupils

2) Perception of the teachers regarding
the methods to develop the listening
skill of the pupils

3) Difficulties that the teachers faced in
developing the listening skill of the
pupils

Page
Number

'~
N3
A
Né
N3

"o

22—

120
130

129

139 v

1334+

T



Chapter Title Page
Number Number

(V) {Contd...)

b) 1) Efforts made by the teachers to develop )A,‘:g‘
the speaking skill of the pupils
2) Efforts made by the teachers in 14 &
conducting oral work/lesson in the
class
3) Perception of the teachers regarding lf‘n‘:}

the methods to develop the speaking
skill of the pupils

4) Difficulties that the teachers faced V49
while developing the speaking skill of
the pupils

c) 1) Efforts made by the teachers to |s0
develop the reading skill of the
pupils

2) Perception of the teachers regarding
the precausions to be taken while I1S6
. developing the reading skill of the
pupils

3) Difficulties that the teachers faced ke
while developing the reading skill of
the pupils -

d) 1) Efforts made by the teachers to 159
develop the writing skill of the
puplls_

2) Pe of the teachers regarding the | §2—
recausions ‘to be taken while developing
the writing skill of the pupils

3) Efforts made by the teachers to teach 16S~
letters of alphabets to beginners
4) Difficulties faced by the teachers while 1€/
developing the writing skill of the :
pupils
V.10  Evaluation of understanding the passage/ )55

lesson



Chapter
Number

(V) (Contd...)

V.11

Vel2

Vi3

V.i4

a)

b)

a)

b)

c)

a)

b)

c)

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

Title

Efforts made by the teachers to teach
grammar

Perception of the teachers regarding
starting to teach English in the first year
of the English course

Difficulties faced by the teachers while
teaching grammar to the pupils

Perception of the teachers regarding to
teach guided composition to the pupils

Efforts made by the teachers to teach
controlled/guided composition to the
pupils

Difficulties faced by the teachers while
teaching composition to the pupils

Efforts made by the teachers to teach
poetry to the pupils

Precausions taken by the teachers while
teaching poems to the pupils

Difficulties faced by the teachers while
teaching poems to the pupils

Perception of the teachers regarding
mother-tongue and teaching of English

Perception of the teachers regarding
use of mother-tongue directly in
teaching English as a third language

Perception of the teachers regarding use
of mother-tongue indirectly in teaching
English as a third language

Perception of teachers regarding the
ways that child learns his mother-tongue

Precausions taken by the teachers to
teach English language effectively

Page
Number

\73

17

\73

V79

12¢

130

132~

194

196

EZ



Chapter
Number

(V) (Contd.e.)

Vi)

V.15 a) The teaching methods used by the teachers
with their frequency

b) Perception of the teachers concerning
their inability in using appropriate methods
of teaching English :

c) Perception of the teachers regarding the
difficulties in using appropriate methods
of teaching English

V.16  The information given by the teachers which
was not covered through the questions in the
questionnaire

V.17  Concluding Remarks

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

VL1 Introduction

VL2 Conclusions

VL3 Recommendations

V.4 Some problems for further research

BIBLIOGRAPHY

Title

APPENDICES :

A)

B)

<)

estionnaire to the Teachers of English
rom Upper Primary stage (Marathi

" Medium) in Gadhinglaj Tehsil

List of Upper Primary Schools {(Marathi
Medium) in Gadhinglaj Tehsil

List of teachers of English from Upper
Primary stage (Marathi Medium) in
Gadhinglaj Tehsil

215-248

10

Page
Number

200
209
2.1)
213

9_[27

214

2 4
240

24D

254
2SS

2933

235



Chapter
Number

Title

APPENDICES (Contd...)

D)

E)

F)
G)

H)

Questionnaire to the Teachers of English
from Upper Primary Stage (Marathi
Medium) in Gadhinglaj Tehsil

List of English teachers interviewed
with their Schools and Colleges

Observation Schedule

List of English Teachers with their
Schools whose Lessons were observed

Visit Schedule

kD
4

11

Page
Number

Qﬂz

300
Qo3
206

203



